

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 06/22/12

PROJECT(S): STP-1724(400)X

LOCATION(S): GORHAM, HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTSE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GORHAM, HIGHWAY RECONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS. WORK

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	
1	002426	SHAW EARTHWORKS	\$	586,594.38	100.0000%	
2	000116	SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	588,875.50	100.3889%	
3	002565	PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$	643,785.50	109.7497%	
4	000079	R. J. GRONDIN & SONS	\$	645,624.25	110.0631%	
5	001095	GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.	\$	663,000.00	113.0253%	
6	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$	683,890.75	116.5867%	
7	000763	GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.	\$	726,340.25	123.8233%	
8	004191	DDI CONSTRUCTION	\$	739,770.93	126.1129%	
9	000403	PRATT & SONS, INC.	\$	766,679.15	130.7001%	
10	000059	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$	918,411.00	156.5666%	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 002426 SHAW EARTHWORKS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 201.111 CLEARING	LUMP	576.00000	576.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1050.00000	1050.00
0020 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	7.000 EA	224.00000	1568.00	450.00000	3150.00	682.50000	4777.50
0030 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	7.000 EA	136.00000	952.00	200.00000	1400.00	250.00000	1750.00
0040 202.15 REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	2.000 EA	283.00000	566.00	300.00000	600.00	750.00000	1500.00
0050 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	210.000 SY	14.00000	2940.00	10.00000	2100.00	12.60000	2646.00
0060 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6155.000 CY	10.00000	61550.00	8.00000	49240.00	12.50000	76937.50
0070 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	4775.000 CY	22.00000	105050.00	16.00000	76400.00	18.00000	85950.00
0080 403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	590.000 SY	35.00000	20650.00	33.00000	19470.00	34.65000	20443.50

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

			(1) 002426 SHAW EARTHWORKS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	795.000 T		78.50000	62407.50	86.50000	68767.50	82.43000	65531.85
0100 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	665.000 T		80.50000	53532.50	87.50000	58187.50	84.53000	56212.45
0110 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	95.000 T		115.00000	10925.00	120.00000	11400.00	120.75000	11471.25
0120 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	670.000 T		80.50000	53935.00	86.50000	57955.00	84.53000	56635.10
0130 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	260.000 G		6.00000	1560.00	9.50000	2470.00	6.30000	1638.00
0140 603.155 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	54.000 LF		91.00000	4914.00	88.00000	4752.00	60.00000	3240.00
0150 603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	34.000 LF		29.00000	986.00	55.00000	1870.00	45.00000	1530.00
0160 603.165 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	34.000 LF		143.00000	4862.00	138.00000	4692.00	65.00000	2210.00
0170 603.169 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	550.000 LF		30.00000	16500.00	39.00000	21450.00	56.00000	30800.00
0180 604.09 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	5.000 EA		1985.00000	9925.00	2500.00000	12500.00	3000.00000	15000.00
0190 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA		147.00000	147.00	550.00000	550.00	200.00000	200.00
0200 604.182 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	1.000 EA		98.00000	98.00	300.00000	300.00	250.00000	250.00
0210 604.246 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	3.000 EA		1975.00000	5925.00	1525.00000	4575.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0220 604.247 CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000 EA		1975.00000	1975.00	1595.00000	1595.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0230 605.09 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	778.000 LF		18.00000	14004.00	19.00000	14782.00	32.00000	24896.00
0240 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	16.000 LF		15.00000	240.00	18.00000	288.00	20.00000	320.00
0250 605.11 12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	252.000 LF		22.00000	5544.00	38.00000	9576.00	53.00000	13356.00
0260 605.12 15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	200.000 LF		24.00000	4800.00	45.00000	9000.00	58.00000	11600.00
0270 606.356 UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	1.000 EA		46.00000	46.00	45.00000	45.00	150.00000	150.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

			(1) 002426		(2) 000116		(3) 002565	
			SHAW EARTHWORKS		SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	725.000 LF	8.00000	5800.00	6.50000	4712.50	7.20000	5220.00
0290 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	42.000 LF	36.00000	1512.00	30.00000	1260.00	60.00000	2520.00
0300 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	16.000 LF	36.00000	576.00	55.00000	880.00	60.00000	960.00
0310 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	15.000 CY	95.00000	1425.00	100.00000	1500.00	60.00000	900.00
0320 615.07	LOAM	610.000 CY	45.00000	27450.00	38.00000	23180.00	15.00000	9150.00
0330 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	24.00000	1200.00	21.00000	1050.00	50.00000	2500.00
0340 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	14.00000	700.00	12.00000	600.00	50.00000	2500.00
0350 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4350.000 LF	0.17000	739.50	0.30000	1305.00	0.21000	913.50
0360 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	86.000 SF	0.58000	49.88	3.00000	258.00	2.10000	180.60
0370 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	576.00000	576.00	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00
0380 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	115.00000	920.00	200.00000	1600.00	120.00000	960.00
0390 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	10376.00000	10376.00	8100.00000	8100.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0400 652.33	DRUM	34.000 EA	52.00000	1768.00	55.00000	1870.00	75.00000	2550.00
0410 652.34	CONE	68.000 EA	18.00000	1224.00	20.00000	1360.00	30.00000	2040.00
0420 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	105.000 SF	41.00000	4305.00	10.00000	1050.00	20.00000	2100.00
0430 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	110.000 LS	4612.00000	4612.00	4725.00000	4725.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0440 652.38	FLAGGER	2000.000 HR	0.01000	20.00	14.90000	29800.00	15.23000	30460.00
0450 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	7494.00000	7494.00	2325.00000	2325.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0460 658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	15.000 SY	6.00000	90.00	16.00000	240.00	15.75000	236.25

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00
=====

		(1) 002426 SHAW EARTHWORKS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 002565 PETERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	69579.00000	69579.00	62745.00000	62745.00	50000.00000	50000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	586,594.38	\$	588,875.50	\$	643,785.50
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	586,594.38	\$	588,875.50	\$	643,785.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

			(4) 000079			(5) 001095			(6) 000022		
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS											
0010 201.111	LUMP		13660.00000	13660.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00			
CLEARING											
0020 201.23	7.000	EA	850.00000	5950.00	850.00000	5950.00	625.00000	4375.00			
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY											
0030 201.24	7.000	EA	675.00000	4725.00	350.00000	2450.00	85.00000	595.00			
REMOVING STUMP											
0040 202.15	2.000	EA	675.00000	1350.00	350.00000	700.00	3000.00000	6000.00			
REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN											
0050 202.202	210.000	SY	12.60000	2646.00	22.00000	4620.00	13.00000	2730.00			
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE											
0060 203.20	6155.000	CY	10.00000	61550.00	10.00000	61550.00	7.50000	46162.50			
COMMON EXCAVATION											
0070 304.10	4775.000	CY	14.00000	66850.00	20.00000	95500.00	29.00000	138475.00			
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL											
0080 403.1021	590.000	SY	30.25000	17847.50	33.15000	19558.50	32.00000	18880.00			
TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT											
0090 403.207	795.000	T	75.70000	60181.50	76.00000	60420.00	85.00000	67575.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA											
0100 403.208	665.000	T	86.15000	57289.75	91.00000	60515.00	97.00000	64505.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE											
0110 403.209	95.000	T	115.00000	10925.00	150.00000	14250.00	130.00000	12350.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)											
0120 403.213	670.000	T	86.15000	57720.50	91.00000	60970.00	95.00000	63650.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE											
0130 409.15	260.000	G	25.00000	6500.00	14.25000	3705.00	9.00000	2340.00			
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED											
0140 603.155	54.000	LF	85.00000	4590.00	88.00000	4752.00	85.00000	4590.00			
12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III											
0150 603.159	34.000	LF	58.00000	1972.00	52.70000	1791.80	40.00000	1360.00			
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III											
0160 603.165	34.000	LF	200.00000	6800.00	60.00000	2040.00	185.00000	6290.00			
15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III											
0170 603.169	550.000	LF	65.00000	35750.00	49.70000	27335.00	39.00000	21450.00			
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III											
0180 604.09	5.000	EA	2850.00000	14250.00	2400.00000	12000.00	3500.00000	17500.00			
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1											

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

			(4) 000079		(5) 001095		(6) 000022	
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	350.00000	350.00	375.00000	375.00
0200 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	1.000 EA	475.00000	475.00	500.00000	500.00	250.00000	250.00
0210 604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	3.000 EA	2500.00000	7500.00	1900.00000	5700.00	2950.00000	8850.00
0220 604.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000 EA	2550.00000	2550.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3150.00000	3150.00
0230 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	778.000 LF	35.00000	27230.00	36.00000	28008.00	32.00000	24896.00
0240 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	16.000 LF	35.00000	560.00	38.00000	608.00	37.00000	592.00
0250 605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	252.000 LF	75.00000	18900.00	48.00000	12096.00	44.00000	11088.00
0260 605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	200.000 LF	80.00000	16000.00	50.00000	10000.00	52.00000	10400.00
0270 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	1.000 EA	85.00000	85.00	50.00000	50.00	40.00000	40.00
0280 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	725.000 LF	7.30000	5292.50	9.00000	6525.00	7.25000	5256.25
0290 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	42.000 LF	45.00000	1890.00	35.00000	1470.00	50.00000	2100.00
0300 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	16.000 LF	77.00000	1232.00	50.00000	800.00	110.00000	1760.00
0310 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	15.000 CY	85.00000	1275.00	52.00000	780.00	110.00000	1650.00
0320 615.07	LOAM	610.000 CY	25.00000	15250.00	33.00000	20130.00	20.00000	12200.00
0330 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	23.00000	1150.00	26.00000	1300.00	23.00000	1150.00
0340 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	12.00000	600.00	15.00000	750.00	14.00000	700.00
0350 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4350.000 LF	0.30000	1305.00	0.35000	1522.50	0.30000	1305.00
0360 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	86.000 SF	1.25000	107.50	2.25000	193.50	1.50000	129.00
0370 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	750.00000	750.00	2690.00000	2690.00	2000.00000	2000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

 CONTRACT ID : 017244.00
 =====

			(4) 000079		(5) 001095		(6) 000022	
			R. J. GRONDIN & SONS		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	220.00000	1760.00	200.00000	1600.00	175.00000	1400.00
0390 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	4500.00000	4500.00	9000.00000	9000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0400 652.33	DRUM	34.000 EA	45.00000	1530.00	50.00000	1700.00	35.00000	1190.00
0410 652.34	CONE	68.000 EA	30.00000	2040.00	20.00000	1360.00	14.00000	952.00
0420 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	105.000 SF	98.00000	10290.00	23.00000	2415.00	25.00000	2625.00
0430 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	110.000 LS	1200.00000	1200.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0440 652.38	FLAGGER	2000.000 HR	15.20000	30400.00	24.50000	49000.00	16.75000	33500.00
0450 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1530.00000	1530.00	2500.00000	2500.00	12675.00000	12675.00
0460 658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	15.000 SY	21.00000	315.00	22.65000	339.75	22.00000	330.00
0470 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	58600.00000	58600.00	52504.95000	52504.95	50000.00000	50000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	645,624.25	\$	663,000.00	\$	683,890.75
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	645,624.25	\$	663,000.00	\$	683,890.75

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

			(7) 000763			(8) 004191			(9) 000403		
			GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		DDI CONSTRUCTION				PRATT & SONS, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS											
0010 201.111	LUMP		3500.00000	3500.00	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00			
CLEARING											
0020 201.23	7.000 EA		400.00000	2800.00	1678.57000	11749.99	850.00000	5950.00			
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY											
0030 201.24	7.000 EA		450.00000	3150.00	1588.57000	11119.99	250.00000	1750.00			
REMOVING STUMP											
0040 202.15	2.000 EA		550.00000	1100.00	6875.00000	13750.00	330.00000	660.00			
REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN											
0050 202.202	210.000 SY		8.00000	1680.00	126.19000	26499.90	26.50000	5565.00			
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE											
0060 203.20	6155.000 CY		15.00000	92325.00	15.97000	98295.35	14.00000	86170.00			
COMMON EXCAVATION											
0070 304.10	4775.000 CY		23.00000	109825.00	22.41000	107007.75	34.70000	165692.50			
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL											
0080 403.1021	590.000 SY		35.00000	20650.00	33.89000	19995.10	36.90000	21771.00			
TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT											
0090 403.207	795.000 T		85.00000	67575.00	79.24000	62995.80	76.00000	60420.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA											
0100 403.208	665.000 T		97.00000	64505.00	81.20000	53998.00	91.00000	60515.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE											
0110 403.209	95.000 T		175.00000	16625.00	126.31000	11999.45	150.00000	14250.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)											
0120 403.213	670.000 T		95.00000	63650.00	82.08000	54993.60	91.00000	60970.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE											
0130 409.15	260.000 G		9.00000	2340.00	7.69000	1999.40	16.00000	4160.00			
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED											
0140 603.155	54.000 LF		75.00000	4050.00	74.00000	3996.00	101.00000	5454.00			
12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III											
0150 603.159	34.000 LF		45.00000	1530.00	64.97000	2208.98	33.50000	1139.00			
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III											
0160 603.165	34.000 LF		95.00000	3230.00	77.00000	2618.00	90.00000	3060.00			
15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III											
0170 603.169	550.000 LF		47.00000	25850.00	46.07000	25338.50	28.50000	15675.00			
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III											
0180 604.09	5.000 EA		2700.00000	13500.00	3240.00000	16200.00	3000.00000	15000.00			
CATCH BASIN TYPE B1											

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00
=====

			(7) 000763 GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		(8) 004191 DDI CONSTRUCTION		(9) 000403 PRATT & SONS, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	1200.00000	1200.00	1000.00000	1000.00	650.00000	650.00
0200 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	1.000 EA	350.00000	350.00	275.00000	275.00	150.00000	150.00
0210 604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	3.000 EA	2000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	6000.00	2600.00000	7800.00
0220 604.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000 EA	2200.00000	2200.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2750.00000	2750.00
0230 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	778.000 LF	32.00000	24896.00	28.66000	22297.48	29.75000	23145.50
0240 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	16.000 LF	32.00000	512.00	216.06000	3456.96	23.30000	372.80
0250 605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	252.000 LF	52.00000	13104.00	92.85000	23398.20	33.00000	8316.00
0260 605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	200.000 LF	62.00000	12400.00	104.92000	20984.00	45.00000	9000.00
0270 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	60.00000	60.00
0280 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	725.000 LF	7.25000	5256.25	7.58000	5495.50	11.30000	8192.50
0290 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	42.000 LF	32.00000	1344.00	35.00000	1470.00	56.00000	2352.00
0300 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	16.000 LF	38.00000	608.00	40.00000	640.00	112.00000	1792.00
0310 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	15.000 CY	50.00000	750.00	74.53000	1117.95	88.00000	1320.00
0320 615.07	LOAM	610.000 CY	31.00000	18910.00	55.49000	33848.90	52.00000	31720.00
0330 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	36.00000	1800.00	100.00000	5000.00	22.00000	1100.00
0340 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	32.00000	1600.00	120.00000	6000.00	13.00000	650.00
0350 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4350.000 LF	0.25000	1087.50	0.68000	2958.00	0.30000	1305.00
0360 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	86.000 SF	1.25000	107.50	1.27000	109.22	3.35000	288.10
0370 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	200.00000	200.00	2000.00000	2000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

			(7) 000763		(8) 004191		(9) 000403	
			GENDRON & GENDRON, INC.		DDI CONSTRUCTION		PRATT & SONS, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	125.00000	1000.00	275.00000	2200.00	200.00000	1600.00
0390 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	5800.00000	5800.00	4500.00000	4500.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0400 652.33	DRUM	34.000 EA	45.00000	1530.00	56.32000	1914.88	70.00000	2380.00
0410 652.34	CONE	68.000 EA	25.00000	1700.00	16.16000	1098.88	20.00000	1360.00
0420 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	105.000 SF	15.00000	1575.00	42.85000	4499.25	11.75000	1233.75
0430 652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	110.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0440 652.38	FLAGGER	2000.000 HR	16.00000	32000.00	16.50000	33000.00	15.20000	30400.00
0450 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0460 658.20	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN	15.000 SY	75.00000	1125.00	20.66000	309.90	16.00000	240.00
0470 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	8731.00000	8731.00	75300.00000	75300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	726,340.25	\$	739,770.93	\$	766,679.15
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	726,340.25	\$	739,770.93	\$	766,679.15

TABULATION OF BIDS

=====

			(10) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 201.111 CLEARING	LUMP		3200.00000	3200.00				
0020 201.23 REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	7.000 EA		1200.00000	8400.00				
0030 201.24 REMOVING STUMP	7.000 EA		160.00000	1120.00				
0040 202.15 REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	2.000 EA		550.00000	1100.00				
0050 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	210.000 SY		21.00000	4410.00				
0060 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	6155.000 CY		15.00000	92325.00				
0070 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	4775.000 CY		26.00000	124150.00				
0080 403.1021 TEXTURED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	590.000 SY		42.00000	24780.00				
0090 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	795.000 T		86.00000	68370.00				
0100 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	665.000 T		105.00000	69825.00				
0110 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	95.000 T		155.00000	14725.00				
0120 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	670.000 T		105.00000	70350.00				
0130 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	260.000 G		14.00000	3640.00				
0140 603.155 12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	54.000 LF		128.00000	6912.00				
0150 603.159 12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	34.000 LF		128.00000	4352.00				
0160 603.165 15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	34.000 LF		142.00000	4828.00				
0170 603.169 15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	550.000 LF		55.00000	30250.00				
0180 604.09 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	5.000 EA		4000.00000	20000.00				

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017244.00

=====

=====			(10) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1.000 EA	365.00000	365.00				
0200 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	1.000 EA	380.00000	380.00				
0210 604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	3.000 EA	2400.00000	7200.00				
0220 604.247	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5-C	1.000 EA	2700.00000	2700.00				
0230 605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	778.000 LF	33.00000	25674.00				
0240 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	16.000 LF	27.00000	432.00				
0250 605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	252.000 LF	45.00000	11340.00				
0260 605.12	15 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	200.000 LF	48.00000	9600.00				
0270 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	1.000 EA	285.00000	285.00				
0280 609.31	CURB TYPE 3	725.000 LF	7.00000	5075.00				
0290 609.34	CURB TYPE 5	42.000 LF	87.00000	3654.00				
0300 609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	16.000 LF	250.00000	4000.00				
0310 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	15.000 CY	100.00000	1500.00				
0320 615.07	LOAM	610.000 CY	67.00000	40870.00				
0330 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	27.00000	1350.00				
0340 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	50.000 UN	16.00000	800.00				
0350 627.733	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	4350.000 LF	0.50000	2175.00				
0360 627.75	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	86.000 SF	5.00000	430.00				
0370 627.76	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00				

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

 CONTRACT ID : 017244.00
 =====

			(10) 000059	()		()		
			PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 631.32		8.000 HR	380.00000	3040.00				
	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0390 639.18		1.000 EA	7800.00000	7800.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A							
0400 652.33		34.000 EA	70.00000	2380.00				
	DRUM							
0410 652.34		68.000 EA	18.00000	1224.00				
	CONE							
0420 652.35		105.000 SF	25.00000	2625.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0430 652.361		110.000 LS	42000.00000	42000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0440 652.38		2000.000 HR	19.00000	38000.00				
	FLAGGER							
0450 656.75		LUMP	4600.00000	4600.00				
	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER							
	POLLUTION CONTROL							
0460 658.20		15.000 SY	25.00000	375.00				
	ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN							
0470 659.10		LUMP	142000.00000	142000.00				
	MOBILIZATION							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	918,411.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	918,411.00	\$	0.00	\$	